SASKATCHEWAN SEED GROWERS’ ASSOCIATION

CROP PRODUCTION WEEK ACTIVITIES AND AGM AGENDA
MONDAY, JANUARY 14, 2019

9:00 p.m.

Hospitality Suite (Room 819) - Sponsored by Bayer SeedGrowth

TUESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2019

9:00 p.m.

Hospitality Suite (Room 819) - Sponsored by Discovery Seed Labs Ltd.

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2019 (BALLROOM B, SASKATOON INN)

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Early Registration
Health Break — Sponsored by Syngenta Canada

SPECIAL SESSION - The Seed Synergy Project

SSGA Annual Meeting Registration
AV Services - Sponsored by Canterra Seeds Ltd.

Facilities - Sponsored by Can-Seed Equipment Ltd.

SSGA Annual Business Meeting
Call to Order
Declaration of Quorum
Approval of Minutes of 2018 AGM
Appointment of Nominations and Resolutions Committees
President's Report - Cathy Fedoruk
Committee Reports
e Education & Publicity - Mike Shewchuk
e Finance - Shawn Fraser
o Financial Statements
o Presentation of 2019 Budget
o Appointment of Auditor for 2019

Pedigreed Seed: Quantity, Quality, Questions
Jason Danielson, Discovery Seed Labs

Health Break — Sponsored by Western Grains Research Foundation-
- Midge Tolerant Wheat

Value Capture: End-Point Royalty or Seed Variety Use Agreement?
Moderator: Jonathan Nyborg, CSGA President
Panelists: Anthony Parker, Plant Breeders’ Rights Office

Todd Hyra, Canadian Seed Trade Association

Jason Reinheimer, Limagrain

Recess

Cocktail Hour (Ballroom C) - Sponsored by Nutrien Ag Solutions

‘Saskatchewan Seed Growers Assaclation

<

Bayer SeedGrowth"

¥

Discb\;‘gry
g
syngenta

\ CANTERRA
SEEDS

Can%Sml

EQUIPMENT LTD.

MIDGE
TOLERANT
WHEAT

Plar-Proteet-Prescrve

nlutrien

Ag Solutions®



7:00 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

Banquet and Awards Presentations (Ballroom B)
Banquet - Sponsored by BASF

Wine - Sponsored by BMO Bank of Montreal

Sundae Bar - Sponsored by SeCan

Hospitality Suite (Room 819) - Sponsored by Farrell Agencies Ltd.

THURSDAY, JANUARY 17, 2019 — BALLROOM B, SASKATOON INN

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15a.m.

11:40 a.m.

11:45a.m.

9:00 p.m.

Breakfast - Sponsored by Seed Depot

Canadian Seed Growers’ Association Update
CSGA Update

Seed Synergy Update

Circular 6 Modernization

Single Window — What is the potential?

Health Break — Sponsored by FP Genetics

Saskatchewan Ministry of Agriculture: Year in Review
Mitchell Japp, Provincial Specialist — Cereal Crops

Nominating Committee Report
Election of Officers

New Varieties Update
Dr. Richard Cuthbert, Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

Dr. Pierre Hucl, Crop Development Centre, University of Saskatchewan

Resolutions Committee Report

Adjournment

Member to Member Session - Attendance Limited to Seed Growers

Moderator: Roy Klym, Past President, SSGA

Hospitality Suite (Room 819) — Sponsored by SSGA

GENERAL SPONSORS

GARRATT

INDUSTRIES LTD.

THE
PRODUCER § ¥ PRAIRIE KING INSPECTIONS LTD
&ORNERSIONE
. Credit Union

- '
Nexeeo

- /—'\.
. *’ ‘ CropL.ife

/ 2
CALIBER SEED

§ERVW[[% LD,

GRAIN MILLERS

) 2950 secdlabsine,

never dlop growing

We create chemistry

BMO 2 Bank of Montreal

We're here to help.

SeCan

Canada's Seed Partner

FEARREEE

AGENCIES LTD.

HIGH GALINRE SEED nmu‘

S’ FPGenelics

jﬁ& BIOVISION

#) FarmChem  ALLIANCE | SEED

CERTIFIED



