

# SASKATCHEWAN SEED GROWERS' ASSOCIATION CROP PRODUCTION WEEK ACTIVITIES AND AGM AGENDA

MONDAY, JANUARY 14, 2019

9:00 p.m.

Hospitality Suite (Room 819) - Sponsored by Bayer SeedGrowth



# TUESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2019

9:00 p.m.

Hospitality Suite (Room 819) - Sponsored by Discovery Seed Labs Ltd.



### WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2019 (BALLROOM B, SASKATOON INN)

10:00 a.m.	Early Registration  Health Break – Sponsored by Syngenta Canada
10:30 a.m.	SPECIAL SESSION – The Seed Synergy Project
12:30 p.m.	SSGA Annual Meeting Registration AV Services - Sponsored by Canterra Seeds Ltd.  Facilities - Sponsored by Can-Seed Equipment Ltd.
1:00 p.m.	SSGA Annual Business Meeting Call to Order Declaration of Quorum Approval of Minutes of 2018 AGM Appointment of Nominations and Resolutions Committees President's Report - Cathy Fedoruk Committee Reports  • Education & Publicity - Mike Shewchuk • Finance - Shawn Fraser  • Financial Statements  • Presentation of 2019 Budget  • Appointment of Auditor for 2019
2:15 p.m.	Pedigreed Seed: Quantity, Quality, Questions Jason Danielson, Discovery Seed Labs
2:45 p.m.	Health Break – Sponsored by Western Grains Research Foundation- - Midge Tolerant Wheat
3:15 p.m.	Value Capture: End-Point Royalty or Seed Variety Use Agreement?  Moderator: Jonathan Nyborg, CSGA President  Panelists: Anthony Parker, Plant Breeders' Rights Office  Todd Hyra, Canadian Seed Trade Association  Jason Reinheimer, Limagrain
5:15 p.m.	Recess
6:00 p.m.	Cocktail Hour (Ballroom C) - Sponsored by Nutrien Ag Solutions









7:00 p.m.	<b>Banquet and Awards Presentations</b> (Ballroom B)  Banquet - Sponsored by BASF	□ • BASF We create chemistry
	Wine - Sponsored by <b>BMO Bank of Montreal</b> Sundae Bar - Sponsored by <b>SeCan</b>	BMO Bank of Montreal we're here to help.  Secan
0.00		Canada's Seed Partner
9:00 p.m.	Hospitality Suite (Room 819) - Sponsored by Farrell Agencies Ltd.	AGENCIES LTD.

THURSDAY, JANUARY 17, 2019 – BALLROOM B, SASKATOON INN					
	7:00 a.m.	Breakfast - Sponsored by Seed Depot	Seed Depot		
	8:00 a.m.	Canadian Seed Growers' Association Update CSGA Update Seed Synergy Update Circular 6 Modernization Single Window – What is the potential?			
	10:00 a.m.	Health Break – Sponsored by <b>FP Genetics</b>	FPGenetics.		
	10:20 a.m.	Saskatchewan Ministry of Agriculture: Year in Review Mitchell Japp, Provincial Specialist – Cereal Crops			
	10:30 a.m.	Nominating Committee Report Election of Officers			
	10:45 a.m.	New Varieties Update Dr. Richard Cuthbert, Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada Dr. Pierre Hucl, Crop Development Centre, University of Saskatchewan			
	11:15 a.m.	Resolutions Committee Report			
	11:40 a.m.	Adjournment			
	11:45 a.m.	Member to Member Session - Attendance Limited to Seed Growers Moderator: Roy Klym, Past President, SSGA			
	9:00 p.m.	Hospitality Suite (Room 819) – Sponsored by SSGA	SaskSeed†		
	11:40 a.m. 11:45 a.m.	Adjournment  Member to Member Session - Attendance Limited to Seed Growers  Moderator: Roy Klym, Past President, SSGA	SaskSeed *		

# **GENERAL SPONSORS**































